505917098 02/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5963815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUBHASH MAKHIJA	01/07/2020
SANTOSH GANESH DATTATRAYA BHAT	01/06/2020
NIKUNJ NATWARLAL VASA	01/06/2020
AVISHEK JANA	01/06/2020
NISHANTH KOGANTI	01/03/2020
VENKATA SRI HARSHA VEMULURU	01/03/2020
SHIVENDRA SINGH MALIK	01/06/2020
ADITI ASTHANA	01/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NB VENTURES, INC. DBA GEP
Street Address:	100 WALNUT AVE., SUITE 304
City:	CLARK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16726998

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152422400

Email: ip@brownwinick.com

Correspondent Name:BROWNWINICK LAW FIRMAddress Line 1:666 GRAND AVE., SUITE 2000Address Line 4:DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19542.0044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. BREINER
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Breiner/

PATENT 505917098 REEL: 051819 FRAME: 0100

DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2020	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Assignment - signed (02030382	x9F897)#page1.tif	
source=Assignment - signed (02030382x9F897)#page2.tif		
source=Assignment - signed (02030382x9F897)#page3.tif		
source=Assignment - signed (02030382x9F897)#page4.tif		
source=Assignment - signed (02030382x9F897)#page5.tif		
source=Assignment - signed (02030382x9F897)#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 051819 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **Subhash Makhija**, residing at 910 Dunham Ave., Westfield, New Jersey 07090; **Santosh Ganesh Dattatraya Bhat**, residing at 502 Tulip Apartment, Bhakti Park, Wadala East, Mumbai, India 400037; **Nikunj Natwarlal Vasa** residing at 502 Tulip Apartment, Bhakti Park, Wadala East, Mumbai, India 400037, **Nikunj Natwarlal Vasa** residing at 31, Nirmala Apartment, DR.RP Road, Mulund West Mumbai 400080, Maharashtra, **Avishek Jana** residing at 703, Fairfield B, Lodha Luxuria, Majiwada, Thane (W), Maharashtra, India, PIN 40060, **Nishanth Koganti**, residing at Flat No. 311, Sanali Heavens Apartment, Ameerpet, Hyderabad, Telangana 500073; **Venkata Sri Harsha Vemuluru**, residing at Block A- 402, Cyber nest apartments, Raja Rajeshwari Nagar, Kondapur, Hyderabad, Telangana; **Shivendra Singh Malik** residing at 31, Nirmala Apartment, DR.RP Road, Mulund West Mumbai 400080, Maharashtra; **Aditi Asthana**, residing at T5 2106 L&T Emerald Isle, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai, Maharashtra have made an invention entitled **CONTRACT LIFECYCLE MANAGEMENT**, the specification of which is attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer NB Ventures, Inc., dba GEP, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey, having its principal office at 100 Walnut Avenue, Suite 304, Clark, New Jersey 07066, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any nonprovisional, division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during my employment by said Company or within one year thereafter), and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said **NB Ventures**, **Inc.**, **GEP**, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

As we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to

19542.0044

PATENT REEL: 051819 FRAME: 0102

set forth below.	e have	hereunto assigned our names on the day and year
	te de l'est	Subhash Makhija Date
STATE OF/\/\S)) ss:	
COUNTY OF Usies) 33	
	d known and ack	late), before me personally appeared the above- by me to be the person described in and who inowledged that he executed the same as his free d.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS DATE	Yo.	hat E. A imagely
JAN 07 2020	Notary State of	Public in and for the of <u>Union</u> , County of <u>Union</u>
GABRIEL FERNANDEZ Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 8/17/2023		
v (* 1960)		Santosh Ganesh Dattatraya Bhat
		Date
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Name:	Date:	
		Nikunj Natwarlal Vasa
		Date
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Name:	Date:	

19542.0044

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto assigned our names on the day and year set forth below.

	y region de la companya de la compa	
	Subhash Makhija	Date
TATE OF	ing out the property of the first of the	
ATE OF		
DUNTY OF)		
On this	(date), before me personally app	eared the ahou
	nd known by me to be the person descrit	cered are appy sed in and who
ecuted the foregoing instrument	i, and acknowledged that he executed th	e same as his f
t and deed, on the day and year	aforesaid.	
	Notary Public in and for the	
	State of, County of	
	Landal that	
	Santosh Ganesh Dattatraya	Bhat
	<u>01-06-2020</u>	
	The state of the s	
/itnessed by:		
	Name I and the second	
ame: Darry/Dsonza ame: Aprile: Showne : 54	Dent Date: 0\06 2020	
amenticity (1 11 x VIII	2 none alle Lange	
amo White 2 has been a	Date: 01/06/2220	
	· \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
	<u></u>	
	Nikunj Natwarlal Vasa	
	Date 01-06-2020	
		80
/itnessed by:	 M. Steiner, and A. Steiner, and A	
and there I	>~1 ~ ~1/5 ~.20	
ame: Dam Doura	Date: 06 50m 2020	
ame: Alpita Shorma 🤲	Poate aur la manai	
1.0/LEX (20.00.1.	1 column 1	

19542.0044

		Avishek Jana
		Date
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date	
Name:	Date:	1 Works
		Nishanth Koganti
		310020
		Date
Witnessed by:		
Name: f. J. J. Kuns Name: K. Baku Rojenda	Date:	3/1/2020
Name: K. Bake Rogender	Date:	3/1/2020
Lance R.		V.V. Ri Hole
		Venkata Sri Harsha Vemuluru
		3/12020
		Date
Witnessed by:		
Name: () kunst	Date:	2/1/2020
Name: () Kon Rejendence Rejendence	Date:	3/1/2020
		Shivendra Singh Malik
		Date
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Name:	Date:	

	Aichik Smat.
	Avishek Jana
	06/01/2020
	Date
Witnessed by:	1/324
Name: Dorry Dours	- 57 Date: 6th Jan 2020
Name: A / n+ 1	Winter 6th James 2 30
W/www.	
*	Nishanth Koganti
	Date
Witnessed by:	
Name	Date:
	And the second s
Name:	Oate:
	Venkata Sri Harsha Vernuluru
	Date
	S. S
Witnessed by:	
Name	Date:
Name:	Date:
	- Small
	Shivendra Singh Malik
	weeks werenes as were eggen extraction.
	Data C. (Clarence
	Date 6/1/2020
Vitnessed by:	o Å
Aminopon na	Dott.
lame: Jary Venza	Villa Date (" Jan 2020
iome Arth Sarma	Date: 6t Jan 2020
janga yang pagkar n a ng	### 1848

Halli Hellianar

Date 14 Jan 2520

Witnessed by:

Name: Darry 1 DSouza DA Date: 14th Jan 2020 Name: Arpita Shama Mate: 14th Jan 2020

19542.0044

PATENT REEL: 051819 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 02/14/2020